Regenerative
Active Front End
iCOOL 4 QUADRANT
SD700FR
VARIABLE SPEED DRIVES
POWER ELECTRONICS / SD700 SERIES
SD700FR
SD700FR SERIES goes one step ahead keeping the

Operation Temperature 40°C
NORMAL DUTY
I(A) Rated
Motor Power
(kW) at
400VAC
150%
Overload (A) I(A) Rated
Motor
Power (kW)
at 400VAC
120%
Overload
(A)
5
SD7FR0210 5X Y 210 110 315 263 132 315
SD7FR0250 5X Y 250 132 375 313 160 375
SD7FR0275 5X Y 275 150 413 344 200 413
6
SD7FR0330 5X Y 330 160 495 413 220 495
SD7FR0370 5X Y 370 200 555 463 250 555
SD7FR0460 5X Y 460 250 690 575 315 690
7
SD7FR0580 5X Y 580 315 870 725 400 870
SD7FR0650 5X Y 650 355 975 813 450 975
SD7FR0720 5X Y 720 400 1080 900 500 1080
8
SD7FR0840 5X Y 840 450 1260 1050 560 1260
SD7FR0925 5X Y 925 500 1388 1156 630 1388
SD7FR0990 5X Y 990 560 1485 1238 710 1485
9
SD7FR1150 5X Y 1150 630 1725 1438 800 1725
SD7FR1260 5X Y 1260 710 1890 1575 900 1890
SD7FR1440 5X Y 1440 800 2160 1800 1000 2160
10
SD7FR1580 5X Y 1580 900 2370 1975 1100 2370
SD7FR1800 5X Y 1800 1000 2700 2250 1200 2700
11
SD7FR2200 5X Y 2200 1200 3300 2750 1500 3300
SD7FR2500 5X Y 2500 1400 3750 3100 1750 3750
FRAME CODE
Operation Temperature 50°C
HEAVY DUTY
Operation Temperature 40°C

Operation Temperature 40°C
NORMAL DUTY
I(A) Rated
Motor Power
(kW) at
525VAC
150%
Overload (A) I(A) Rated
Motor
Power (kW)
at 525VAC
120%
Sobrecarga
(A)
5
SD7FR0180 7X Y 180 132 270 222 150 270
SD7FR0205 7X Y 205 150 308 254 185 308
6
SD7FR0270 7X Y 270 200 405 334 250 405
SD7FR0295 7X Y 295 220 443 360 280 443
SD7FR0340 7X Y 340 250 510 417 315 510
7
SD7FR0425 7X Y 425 315 638 526 400 638
SD7FR0470 7X Y 470 355 705 586 450 705
SD7FR0535 7X Y 535 400 803 666 500 803
8
SD7FR0660 7X Y 660 500 990 824 600 990
SD7FR0750 7X Y 750 560 1125 936 700 1125
9
SD7FR0845 7X Y 845 630 1268 1052 800 1268
SD7FR0950 7X Y 950 710 1425 1157 900 1425
10
SD7FR1070 7X Y 1070 800 1605 1337 1000 1605
SD7FR1205 7X Y 1205 900 1808 1504 1100 1808
SD7FR1340 7X Y 1340 1000 2010 1672 1250 2010
SD7FR1605 7X Y 1605 1200 2408 2006 1500 2408
11 SD7FR2005 7X Y 2005 1500 3008 2507 1900 3008
SD700
FR
Standard
Ratings

Operation Temperature 40°C
NORMAL DUTY
I(A) Rated
Motor Power
(kW) at
690VAC
150%
Overload (A) I(A) Rated
Motor
Power (kW)
at 690VAC
120%
Sobrecarga
(A)
5
SD7FR0130 6X Y 130 110 195 163 132 195
SD7FR0150 6X Y 150 132 225 188 160 225
SD7FR0170 6X Y 170 160 255 213 200 255
6
SD7FR0210 6X Y 210 200 315 263 250 315
SD7FR0260 6X Y 260 250 390 325 315 390
SD7FR0320 6X Y 320 315 480 400 400 480
7
SD7FR0385 6X Y 385 355 578 481 450 578
SD7FR0460 6X Y 460 450 690 575 560 690
8
SD7FR0550 6X Y 550 500 825 688 630 825
SD7FR0660 6X Y 660 630 990 825 800 990
9
SD7FR0750 6X Y 750 710 1125 938 900 1125
SD7FR0840 6X Y 840 800 1260 1050 1000 1260
SD7FR0950 6X Y 950 900 1425 1188 1100 1425
10
SD7FR1140 6X Y 1140 1000 1710 1425 1300 1710
SD7FR1270 6X Y 1270 1200 1905 1588 1600 1905
SD7FR1420 6X Y 1420 1400 2130 1775 1700 2130
11
SD7FR1500 6X Y 1500 1500 2250 1875 1800 2250
SD7FR1800 6X Y 1800 1800 2700 2250 2000 2700
POWER RANGE AT 690VAC
SD700
FR